TEMEX
TE
M
EX
 re
se
rv
es

Medium voltage
The values indicated in tables 1 to 4 are standard values ; they can be codified as follows:
How to order?
(Codification of the parts)
Note:
The standard chip version (tables 1 & 3) is delivered with Silver-Palladium (P) terminations.
For enhanced silver-palladium termination (A), please consult us.
Chips capacitors described in tables 2 & 4 will be delivered with nickel-barrier (“V”)
terminations unless otherwise required.
The last digit (E) apply only for chip version (P or V) when parts are requested to be delivered
on tape.
For leaded devices:
Taping may also be achieved for some sizes, please consult your local sales office.
V
Termination
code:
V = Tin over nick-
el barrier
P = Silver-
Palladium
A = enhanced sil-
ver-palladium
(consult us)
R = Radial leads
(for S43 and S47
shown on tables
1 & 3 page 191
 & 193)
202
Voltage
code:
201 = 200V
501 = 500V
102 = 1kV
202 = 2kV
302 = 3 kV
402 = 4 kV
502 = 5 kV
N
Dielectric
code:
N = NPO
X = X7R
101
Capacitance
value code:
the first two dig-
its are significant
of C ; the last one
is the number of
“0” to read the
capacitance in
“pF”:
150 = 15 pF
151 = 150 pF
103 = 10000pF
K
Tolerance
code:
J = ±5 %
K = ±10 %
M = ±20 %
E
When pieces are
required taped,
please specified
“E” for embossed
plastic tape ;
(Quantity per reel
is depending
upon chip size)
S43
Case size:
R18 = 1206

15
2
How to order?
302 R29 X 101 K V E
Voltage
code
302 = 3kV
Case
size
Termination
V =
Nickel Barrier
E =
Embossed
plastic tapes
Dielectric
N = NPO
X = X7R
Capacitance
code (pF)
1st 2 digits are
significant, 3rd
digit = number
of zeros.
101 = 100 pF
Tolerance
code
NPO:
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
X7R
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
Case L: Length W: Width T:Thickness Eb: End Band
size (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
R29/1808 4.57 ± 0025 2.03 ± 0.25 1.65 Max 0.38 ± 0.13